Attorney Docket No.: 10543-70

## DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102707719

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY  TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:				
Kurt Stouffer Lehmann Brian L. Hildebrand Clinton Schumann Geoffrey Burke Bauer	CONTINENTAL TEVES, INC. One Continental Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?				
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger					
Execution Date: 3/9/04; 3/15/04; 3/19/04; and 3/22/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional st	neet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 2/26/04; 3/9/04; 3/15/04 and 3/19/04	ation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Michael N. Spink BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	<ul> <li>Number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON &amp; LIONE)</li> <li>Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> </ul>				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    1					
Michael N. Spink, Reg. No. 47,107 Name of Person Signing Signature	10/1/04 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

GIL SON

**BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0420** 

3/23/04

03-30-2004

Attorne / Docket No.: 10543-70

ER SHEET

102707719	PATENTS ONLY
PATENTS ONLY  TO THE COMMISSION	M
	9
Please record the attached origin	nal document of copy tactors.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an oil (1908) interest: □ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Kurt Stouffer Lehmann Brian L. Hildebrand	CONTINENTAL TEVES, INC. 88
Clinton Schumann	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
Geoffrey Burke Bauer	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	Other:
Assignment Change of Name	Outpi.
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: 3/9/04; 3/15/04; 3/19/04; and 3/22/04	hast etteched?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional s	weet arrantees. Till tea 72 tro
If this document is being filed together with a new applic 2/26/04; 3/9/04; 3/15/04 and 3/19/04	ation, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
10 8000	
Additional numbers at	ttached?  Yes No
the same to the whom	6. Number of applications and patents involved. 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
- mailed:	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Michael N. Spink BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)
P.O. BOX 10395	8 Nease charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
CHICAGO, IL 60610	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
	E THIS SPACE
/29 2004 DIVIRNE 00000164 10806535 DO NOT USE	E IMIA SPACE
FC  8021 / 40,400 GP	-
	·
\ \\ -\\-\-	
9. Statement and signature.	to the short copy is 2
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
U	01/400 3/23/04
Michael N. Spink, Reg. No. 47,107	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	<del></del>
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document 2

BRINKS HOFER

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

PO Box 10395 BILSON <u>stione</u>

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0421** 

Attorney Docket No.: 10543-070 AB105

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

## ACTIVE ROLLOVER PROTECTION

	identified	i as D	)isclosure	No.: AB	105and /	Attomey	Docket	No.:	10543-070
and	described i	n the a	application	executed	i on the s	same dat	te hereo	f, or d	escribed in
the	application	filed o	n		as Unite	d States	patent -	appica	ation Serial
	: <u> </u>								

for which Assignors are about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL TEVES, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and located at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan, 48326 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby\_acknowledged,\_Assignors by these-presents do-sell, assign and transfer funto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above bet forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Kurt Stouffer Lehmann	21 -1 71	19M2204
Brian L. Hildebrand	3-01	3/15/04
Clinton Schumann	C-Sctar	3/22/04
Geoffrey Burke Bauer	Sull Baus	3/9/04

PATENTAL PAGE. 05 \*\*

**REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0422** 

	BRINKS
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8  I hereby certify that this correspondence, totaling 4 pages including recited attachments, is being facsimile transmitted to	HOFER
I hereby certify that this correspondence, totaling 4 pages including fection attention.  The United States Patent and Trademark Office at facelmile no.: 703-306-5995 (Assignment Branch) on the below date:	GILSON
Date: 10-1-04 Name: Shirley Coursy Signature: Signature:	& LONE
	7 <u>421011</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Appin. of: Kurt S. Lehmann, et al.

Appln. No.:

10/806,535

Filed:

March 23, 2004

For:

Active Rollover Protection

Attorney Docket No:

10543-070

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Applicants enclose herewith a corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet which includes the Assignee's address and the ID number "102707719" referenced thereon.

The Assignment document is being submitted within 30 days from the date of the Notice to maintain the original filing date of this Assignment. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees required to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Date

MNS/sc

**RECORDED: 10/01/2004** 

Respectfully submitted

Michael N. <del>Śpink (</del>Ŕeg. No. 47, 07)

Examiner: Unknown

Art Unit: 3661

PATENT REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0423